Premier’s Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | July 2017 — 30 September 2017 (GST exclusive)

Recipient Amount  Purpose
23" Australian Trefoil Guild Gathering 434 towards the cost of badges
Auswide Motorhome Club 800 towards the cost of event
Awards Australia Pty Ltd 2 000 towards the cost of event
Bay of Fires Arts Festival 2798 towards the cost of event
Barden, Kaleb 150 towards the cost of overseas travel
Bingley, Makala |00 towards the cost of interstate travel
Bruny Island Men’s Shed 627 towards the cost of equipment
Byrne, Max 125 towards the cost of overseas travel
Centre for Applied Youth Research 200 towards the cost of programme

Clarendon Vale Primary School 500 towards the cost of travel



Clayton, Danielle

Cygnet Community Hub

Cygnet RSL

Day, Jarrah

Deloraine Golf Club

Devonport Table Tennis Association

Dickson, Angela

Diemens Martial Arts Academy Inc

Draschkowtiz-Wade, Daniel

Georges Bay Dragon Boat Club Inc

Hay, Dylan

Howrah Men’s Shed

Humphreys, Neville

Huonville High School / St Aloysius

150

5000

750

150

2 000

| 750

100

750

100

139

150

2 000

150

2 500

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of computer

towards the cost of plaques

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of greens repairs

towards the cost of equipment

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of equipment

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of a defibrillator

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of overseas travel



Huonville Men's Shed

Kenna, Pete

Leszczynski, Sophie

Longford Fire Station

Olympia FC Warriors

PACED Inc

Penguin Bowls Club

Penguin Clay Target Club

Preshaw, Oliver

Read, Flynn

Reconciliation Council of Tasmania
Redwater Creek Steam and Heritage
Society

Risdon Vale Bike Collective

Risdon Vale Primary School

6372

500

100

| 000

| 500

2 000

2 500

2 500

100

150

I 000

250

2790

2 500

towards the cost of infrastructure upgrades

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of a defibrillator

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of education programme

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of equipment

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of event

towards the cost of infrastructure upgrades

towards the cost of event



Rotary Club of Devonport 10 000 towards the cost of research programme

Sacred Heart Catholic School | 100 towards the cost of interstate travel
Sawford, Jacob 100 towards the cost of interstate travel
SHE Shreds 5000 towards the cost of infrastructure
Special Olympics Basketball Club | 500 towards the cost of interstate travel
St Andrew Society Hobart Inc 500 towards the cost of event

St Helens Sailing Club 3000 towards the cost of event
Tasmanian Indoor Bias Bowls 750 towards the cost of event
Association

Tasmanian Junior Beef Expo 300 towards the cost of event
Tasmanian Special Children’s Christmas | 000 towards the cost of event

Party

Tiers Tyers Carers Support Group | 000 towards the cost of interstate travel
The Malcolm Ready Project 500 towards the cost of project

West Moonah Community House 2 000 towards the cost of catering programme

Woolmers Foundation Inc | 000 towards the cost of travel



Zeehan Gem and Mineral Fair Assoc 500 towards the cost of event

TOTAL 75 935




