Premier's Discretionary Fund This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 July 2017 – 30 September 2017 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
23 rd Australian Trefoil Guild Gathering	434	towards the cost of badges
Auswide Motorhome Club	800	towards the cost of event
Awards Australia Pty Ltd	2 000	towards the cost of event
Bay of Fires Arts Festival	2 798	towards the cost of event
Barden, Kaleb	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Bingley, Makala	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Bruny Island Men's Shed	627	towards the cost of equipment
Byrne, Max	125	towards the cost of overseas travel
Centre for Applied Youth Research	200	towards the cost of programme
Clarendon Vale Primary School	500	towards the cost of travel

Clayton, Danielle	150	towards the cost of interstate travel
Cygnet Community Hub	5 000	towards the cost of computer
Cygnet RSL	750	towards the cost of plaques
Day, Jarrah	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Deloraine Golf Club	2 000	towards the cost of greens repairs
Devonport Table Tennis Association	I 750	towards the cost of equipment
Dickson, Angela	100	towards the cost of overseas travel
Diemens Martial Arts Academy Inc	750	towards the cost of overseas travel
Draschkowtiz-Wade, Daniel	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Georges Bay Dragon Boat Club Inc	39	towards the cost of equipment
Hay, Dylan	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Howrah Men's Shed	2 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Humphreys, Neville	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Huonville High School / St Aloysius	2 500	towards the cost of overseas travel

Huonville Men's Shed	6 372	towards the cost of infrastructure upgrades
Kenna, Pete	500	towards the cost of interstate travel
Leszczynski, Sophie	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Longford Fire Station	1 000	towards the cost of a defibrillator
Olympia FC Warriors	I 500	towards the cost of overseas travel
PACED Inc	2 000	towards the cost of education programme
Penguin Bowls Club	2 500	towards the cost of event
Penguin Clay Target Club	2 500	towards the cost of equipment
Preshaw, Oliver	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Read, Flynn	150	towards the cost of overseas travel
Reconciliation Council of Tasmania	1 000	towards the cost of event
Redwater Creek Steam and Heritage Society	250	towards the cost of event
Risdon Vale Bike Collective	2 790	towards the cost of infrastructure upgrades
Risdon Vale Primary School	2 500	towards the cost of event

Rotary Club of Devonport	10 000	towards the cost of research programme
Sacred Heart Catholic School	1 100	towards the cost of interstate travel
Sawford, Jacob	100	towards the cost of interstate travel
SHE Shreds	5 000	towards the cost of infrastructure
Special Olympics Basketball Club	I 500	towards the cost of interstate travel
St Andrew Society Hobart Inc	500	towards the cost of event
St Helens Sailing Club	3 000	towards the cost of event
Tasmanian Indoor Bias Bowls Association	750	towards the cost of event
Tasmanian Junior Beef Expo	300	towards the cost of event
Tasmanian Special Children's Christmas Party	1 000	towards the cost of event
Tiers Tyers Carers Support Group	1 000	towards the cost of interstate travel
The Malcolm Ready Project	500	towards the cost of project
West Moonah Community House	2 000	towards the cost of catering programme
Woolmers Foundation Inc	1 000	towards the cost of travel

Zeehan Gem and Mineral Fair Assoc	500	towards the cost of event
TOTAL	75 935	